STATE OF NEW YORK LEGISLATURE OF ERIE COUNTY BUFFALO, N.Y., SEPTEMBER 20, 2018, A.D.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that at a regular session of the Legislature of Erie County, held in the County Hall, in the City of Buffalo, on 20th day of September, 2018 A.D., a resolution was adopted, of which the following is a true copy:

WHEREAS, recognition and congratulations are extended to 42 North Brewing Company for being named the recipient of the Greater East Aurora Chamber of Commerce's 2018 Showcase Award; and

WHEREAS, the Showcase Award is given to the business that has shown significant growth, has made a meaningful contribution to their industry, and has had a positive impact on the Greater East Aurora economy; and

WHEREAS, 42 North Brewing Company creates high quality beers with local roots, as they coordinate with fellow local businesses to create brews that are authentic reflections of the region surrounding them; and

WHEREAS, 42 North Brewing Company goes above and beyond to collaborate with their neighbors, regional farmers, and local non-for-profits, furthering their impact on the surrounding community; and

WHEREAS, there is no business more deserving of this award than 42 North Brewing Company which has become a leader in the craft brewing industry, through their uniquely crafted brews, outstanding customer service, and dedication to their community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, the Erie County Legislature pauses in its deliberations to send congratulations to 42 North Brewing Company for being named the recipient of the Greater East Aurora Chamber of Commerce's 2018 Showcase Award.

Joseph C. Lorigo
Erie County Legislator – 10th District

Robert M. Graber Clerk of the Legislature of Erie County